generating revenues for the Company's business. OIBDA should not be regarded as an alternative to operating income or net
income as an indicator of operating performance, or to the statement of cash flows as a measure of liquidity, nor should it be
considered in isolation or as a substitute for financial measures prepared in accordance with GAAP. We believe that operating
income is the most directly comparable GAAP financial measure to OIBDA.

Adjusted OIBDA, Adjusted Operating income, Adjusted Net income and Adjusted Earnings per share exclude certain
material items, which otherwise would impact the comparability of results between periods. These should not be considered
as an alternative to net income, cash flows from operations or any other indicator of WWE's performance or liquidity,
determined in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

12

World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.

Supplemental Information – Pro Forma Income Statement & Reconciliation to GAAP Measures
Pro Forma Excludes Timing Impact of WrestleMania 31

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Revenues
Q1 2016
Reported

Q1 2015
Reported

Q1 2015
WM 31

Q1 2015
Pro forma

Media Division
Pay-per-view  $  2.1  $  9.0  $  (4.9)  $  4.1
Subscriptions   38.2   28.6   —   28.6
Network   40.3   37.6   (4.9)   32.7
Television   60.7   58.2   (1.0)   57.2
Home Entertainment   3.3   4.7   —   4.7
Digital Media   5.4   4.3   —   4.3
Media Division   109.7   104.8   (5.9)   98.9
Live Events   25.3   39.3   (15.7)   23.6
Consumer Products Division
Licensing   21.0   16.5   —   16.5
Venue Merchandise   5.4   8.4   (3.3)   5.1
WWE Shop   6.8   5.3   —   5.3
Consumer Products Division   33.3   30.2   (3.3)   26.9
WWE Studios   2.0   1.5   —   1.5
Corporate and Other   0.8   0.4   —   0.4
Total Revenues  $  171.1  $  176.2  $  (24.9)  $  151.3

OIBDA:
Media Division  $  45.5  $  26.4  $  12.7   $  39.1
Live Events   6.1   17.6   (11.1)   6.5
Consumer Products Division   17.7   15.1   (1.2)   13.9
WWE Studios   (0.4)   (0.4)   —   (0.4)
Corporate and Other   (41.3)   (37.7)   —   (37.7)
OIBDA   27.6   21.0   0.4   21.4
Depreciation & amortization   (5.6)   (5.9)   —   (5.9)
Operating income   22.0   15.1   0.4   15.5
Interest and other, net   (0.6)   (0.6)   —   (0.6)
Income before taxes   21.4   14.5   0.4   14.9
Provision for income taxes   7.5   4.7   0.1   4.8
Net income  $  13.9  $  9.8  $  0.3   $  10.1

EPS - basic and diluted  $  0.18  $  0.13  $  —  $  0.13

The impact of WrestleMania is measured using a pro forma statement rather than as an adjusting item to the Company’s
reported results because adjustments to the Company’s financial measures are limited by definition to items that are difficult
to predict and are considered unusual or non-recurring in nature. As defined, adjusted financial measures would exclude
certain material items, including but not limited to, non-cash impairments of film, intangible and fixed assets, gains and